## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re patent of Johnson	Petition for Inter Partes Review
U.S. Patent No. 9,088,868	Inter Partes Review No. IPR2022-00310
Issued: July 21, 2015	Customer No. 128166
Title: Location Based Exchange Permissions	Real Party In Interest: Apple Inc.

## PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW

Pursuant to 37 CFR 42.l0(b) Petitioner, Apple Inc., hereby appoints the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 128166, as its attorney(s) to prosecute and to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified petition for *Inter Partes* Review.

Please address all communications to:

DLA Piper, LLP (US)

33 Arch Street, 26th Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Address all e-mails and telephone calls to lead and back-up counsels shown below:

Lead Counsel: Larissa S. Bifano (Reg. No. 59,051)

Back-up Counsels: Jonathan Hicks (Reg. No. 75,195)

Joseph Wolfe (Reg. No. 73,173).

Larissa S. Bifano	Phone: 617-406-6013
	larissa.bifano@dlapiper.com



Petitioner's Power of Attorney Inter Partes Review IPR2022-00310

Jonathan Hicks	Phone: 650-833-2164
	jonathan.hicks@dlapiper.com
Joseph Wolfe	Phone: 215-656-3359
	joseph.wolfe@dlapiper.com

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Petitioner.

Petitioner, Apple Inc.

By:	$\Delta$
Name: <u>Jeffrey</u>	M. Myers
Title: Chief XP	Coursel

Date: 2021 December 13

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on December 22, 2021, a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney in an *Inter Partes Review* to be served via Priority Mail Express on the following correspondent of record as listed on PAIR:

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP Centre Square West 1500 Market Street, 38<sup>th</sup> Floor Philadelphia, PA19102-2186

> By: /Joseph W. Wolfe/ Joseph W. Wolfe Reg. No. 73,173

